CAUTION
• Accurate measurement results are conditioned by the correct positioning of the sensing probe in the air stream.
• Best accuracy is achieved in laminar flow.
• Avoid mechanical stress onto the probe and mainly onto the sensing head.
• Observe the humidity working range 10…95% RH, non-condensing.
• Avoid installation in corrosive environment, as this may lead to sensor destruction.
SCOPE OF SUPPLY
• EE576 according to ordering guide
• Mounting flange
• User Guide
WIRING
Cable PVC 3 x 0,25mm² with cable end sleeves.
1 white V+
2 brown GND
3 green output signal
PLEASE NOTE:
The EE576 is not reverse voltage- and short-circuit proof.
DIMENSIONS IN MM (INCH)
Probe: Front sensor head:
Mounting Flange:
150 (6”)
120 (4.7”)
Ø
12
 (0
.5
”)
alignment strip
80 (3.1”)
60 (2.4”)
44
 (1
.7
”)
6
(0
.2
”)
24
.5
 (0
.9
”)
2.
5
(0
.1
”)
Recess for
alignment
strip
13.4 (0.5”)
1.
5
(0
.1
”)
alignment strip
Detail A
Detail A:
16 (0.6”)
By leaving a key notch
in the hole in the wall